

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

P. O. Box 460 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

02220, 11211 11211-00 00210

1001 North Turner telephone 393-4141

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT HOBBS DIVISION L. P. THOMPSON Division Manager G. C. JAMIESON Assistant Division Manager

December 8, 1967

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention of Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. - Secretary-Director

Re: Application for Authority to Dual Complete Lockhart A-35 No. 2

Gentlemen:

Forwarded herewith is application in duplicate for authority to effect a Wantz Abo-Blinebry oil dual completion in our Lockhart A-35 Well No. 2, Unit F-35-21-37, Lea County, New Mexico. This well is being deepened and consequently a log on the lower interval is not available but will be furnished when it becomes available.

Two copies of the application are being furnished your Hobbs office and a copy is being furnished by certified mail to each of the offset operators. Your further handling and approval of this application will be sincerely appreciated.

Yours very truly,

V. T. LYON Supervising Conservation Engineer

VTL-JS cc:
MMOCC-Hobbs(2) RLA JJB JWK *Humble - Hobbs *Moran Drilling Co. - Hobbs *Marathon - Hobbs *Cities Service - Hobbs *Sinclair - Hobbs



NEW MITTICO DIL CONSERVATION COMMITTION

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION

Convinental Oil Cor	npany	County Lea	Date December 1, 1987		
Address		Lease	Well No.		
P. 0. Dox 460 Hol	obs, N. M.	Lockhart A-35	2		
	ection	Township	Range		
or well	35	215	37E		
1. Has the New Mexico Oil Concervation		athorized the multiple completion of	a well in these same pools or in the		
same zonas within one mile of the su 2. <i>11 answer</i> is yes, identify one such in	ibject well? YES X stance: Order No. <u>MC-1</u>	NO; Operator, Lease, and	Well No. Continental Oil Co		
Iodkhart B-35 No. 2	2				
3. The following facts are submitted:	Upper Zone	Internediate Zone	Lower Zone		
a. Name of Pool and Formation	Blinebry		Wantz Abo		
5. Top and pottom of	5788-5886'	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6700-73001		
Play Section	(overall)	6.700 X	(overall)		
(Perforacions)	(/		· · · ·		
c. Type of production (Oil or Gas)	oil		oil		
d. Method of Production					
(Flowing or Artificial Lift)	artificial lit	[t]	flowing		
and /or turbolizers and loc and heating depth, location YOS b. Plat showing the location operators of all leases offse YOS c. Valvers constanting to suc have seen furnighed copie NO c. Associated log of the well of	cation thereof, quantities use a and type of packers and s. of all wells on applicant's enting applicant's lease. h multiple completion from s of the application.* or other acceptable log with pvailable at the time applic on which this well is locate ng Company, Box	ed and top of cement, performed into ide door chekes, and such other info lease, all offset wells on offset lease each offset operator, or in lieu there tops and bottoms of producing zone cation is filed, it shall be submitted d together with their correct mailing 2100, Hobbs, New Me	ses, and the names and addresses of tof, evidence that said offset operators as and intervals of perforation indicated as provided by Rule 112-A.) c address.		
Marathon Gil Company,	Box 220, Hobbs	, New Mexico			
Citics Service Oil Co	mpany, Box 69,	Hobbs, N. M.			
Sinclar Oil & Gas Co.	mpany, Box 192	O, Hobbs, N. M.	·····		

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that I am the <u>Supervising Conserva</u>-of the <u>Continental Oil</u> D. (company), and that I am authorized by Said company to make this report; and that this report was presented including supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Signature

 Should subvers from all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative approval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation Communities will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission's Santa Fe office. If, after solutiventy-day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed.
 NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion will result in an unorthodox well location and/or a con-standard proration unit in either or both of

the reducing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this application

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY Proposed Dual Completion Lockhart A-35 No. 2



SCALE: 1'' = 2,000'

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT HOBBS DISTRICT LOCATION PLAT LOCKHART A-35 LEASE LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

ANGE OL A	-SHELL	S GUL	5 00	TIDEWATER	TOKLAN ROY CO	SINCLAIR	MOBIL		JULF	N.M.F	
* •	ૼૺૢ૽ૺ૽ૼ	Gur Cur	′22 ⊙	٥	Ť	(C)	^{мови} 23	۰	ی م	CONTINENT ET A	AL/ 64
	ن ن س	∎.O O Eubo	Ĩ	Ē	Don't, A. Willia	•4 •'	€ ³ Barton	<u>،</u>	6 1		
	SH	EL 14		SH		E INCI	The state of the s		Stevens BiL		
		eu	ં	•	ell S		.ain ,	©			
ି ୍ତ୍ର ୍ର୍ୟ		•	•	۲	ی چ ب sa	5 (*) ²	• *	© ² ₩ ₩	Sterens	Lockhort	-e-
				TIDEWAT		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		IGU		GULF	
	Coutine	NTAL ET AL	27 •	C ²	••• ••	AIRELA	IAM ^r a 26	TPC 80			25
		0 ¹⁰	•	۵	• •	•3 HARPE	P Oil. 2	OLSEN	- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -		DANGLADE
O ¹	Locknor	, "A-27" <u>s</u>		•	s., s.			یٰ s ی sar		ur sha	
ୈତ	HIQ 2/R	HUM	OLE	SINCLAIR	GULF	TEXAS	PACIFIC	OLSEN	01L CO Q 10 6700	JE SIMM	ONS)
÷ ۳	HIO J/R PET J	٢	۲	، ا	Ō)	2 0 4	Trea			
					SINCLA	lork Owens AIR "B"	SINCLAIR				\bigcirc
	Ô	Ġ	`®`	۲	Ō	٢	• •		_	۲	
	Morshall OBIL	A A Harde	HUMBLE	JR Cone	LH Puc		EC Hill	Era	PAN AMERICAN	A L Christm	
GO	÷.	° °	^{HUMBL€} 34	•	*Aar1 "A"	•	•	•			36
e O Mors		A A Hardy		• • Ellroll •	Ø	L Coc+ha	() ()	۰	۰		
PAN AM	ERICAN	GUL	F	MAF	RATHON	CITIES	SERVICE		SINCL	_AIR	
َ ۲	ં	G)	•	Č	\Box	`	Ğ,	۰°	ن ف		
Ō	٢	Ŀ	୍ତ୍	Č.	ن چ		Ś).		TIDEWATER	
5.7 Que	·	Mark Ow	en		Mant	eren			L. Stat	(c	

.

. .

•

·* .

NUMBER OF COPIES RECEIVED						
BANTA FE	, N	EW MEXICO OII SAN	TA FE, NEW MI			ORM C-110 (Rev. 7-60)
U.S.G.S.	CERTIFIC			AND AUTHORIZ		
TRANSPORTER GAS				NATURAL GAS		ι.
PRORATION OFFICE	1	IGINAL AND 4 C	2	Dec 10	9.17 AH?	63
Company or Operator		IGINAL AND 4 C		Lease		Well No.
Continental Oil Compa	ny		•	Lockhart A-35	5	2
Unit Letter Section	Township 21-S	Range		Coun ty		
F 35	~1~0		37-б	Kind of Lease (State, Fe	ed,Fee)	
Drinkard				Federal		
If well produces oil or cond give location of tanks		Unit Letter	Section 25	Township ma	Range	Ð
authorized transporter of oil 🕱 or co		CHICUT N/2	Address (give add	lress to which approved c	opy of this form	is to be sent)
Texas New Mexico Pipe			Bar 1610		_	
TAXAB NEW MEXICO FIDE	Is Gas Ac	tually Connecte	d? Yes	No		
uthorized transporter of casing head g	as 🕱 or dry gas [Date Con- nected	Address (give add	lress to uhich approved c	opy of this form	is to be sent)
0				m i		
Skelly Oil Company		N.A.	Box 1135	- Eunice, New	Mexico	
Change in Tra Oil	REASON	ias	Change in Owne Other (explain b	rship elow) an ce vith NMOCC		3-6 3,
NMOCC O/4 SW ABS The undersigned certifies that the Executed OIL CONSERVAT	this the2		By	ission have been comp , 19 63_ .	lied with.	
417			Title		<u></u>	
E4/1-1			Company	District Super	intandent	
an a				Continental Oi	1 Company	
	ب			Box 460, Hobb Box 68 - Eunic		